
LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: 

Staff Recommendation

Applicable Dates:  

Prepared by:

Date Prepared:

Reviewed by:

Date Reviewed

Discussion  (including relationship to other Council 
actions)

Fact Sheet Color Codes
User Entered Field

City Department

Costs in Future Fiscal 
Years?

Annual Revenue 
Increase/Decrease

Board or Commission 
Recommendation

Cost of Legislation 
current Fiscal Year

Future Impacts

Applicants/ 
Proponents Other

LEGISLATIVE FACT SHEET

Programs, Departments, or Groups Affected

Approval Deadline:
Legislation Number:

What is the reason for this legislation?

Sub-Program in Budget (page #)

Sponsor(s)

User Select From Menu
For OMB Use

Reference Numbers

Citywide Business Plan Goal

Citywide Business Plan Objective

Citywide Business Plan Strategy

210147


	Sheet1

	Legislation Number: 
	Approval Deadline: 
	LEGISLATION IN BRIEF: Extending the term of the professional services contract to February 28, 2023 for Professional Services with Kemper Sports Management, Inc.
	What is the reason for this legislationRow1: Authorizing the Director of Parks and Recreation to amend the existing professional, specialized or technical services contract with Kemper Sports Management, Inc., extending the term of the contract from March 1, 2021 to February 28, 2023 in the amount of $287,010.00.
	Sponsors: Director of Parks and Recreation
	Programs Departments or Groups AffectedRow1: Parks and Recreation
	SubProgram in Budget page Row1: Golf Course Operations, Pg 261
	City DepartmentAppilicants Proponents: Parks and Recreation
	Discussion  including relationship to other Council acitonsRow1: This will extend the existing contract with Kemper Sports Management, Inc. who provides management services for Hodge Park and Shoal Creek golf courses. They are responsible for all course operations and maintenance and have provided these services since Shoal Creek Golf Course was opened in 2000. 

	OtherAppilicants Proponents: 
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation: Board of Parks and Recreation
	OtherBoard or Commission Recommendation_2: 
	Future ImpactsRow1: FY22 $143,505
FY23 $119,588
	Cost of Legislation current Fiscal Year: $23,917.50
	Costs in Future Fiscal Years: 
	Citywide Business Plan GoalRow1: Housing and Healthy Communities
	Annual Revenue IncreaseDecrease: 
	Applicable Dates: 
	Citywide Business Plan ObjectiveRow1: Invest in neighborhood stabilization and revitalization to reduce blight, ensure sustainable housing, and improve the wellbeing of residents while sustaining their diverse cultures
	Prepared by: Doug Schroeder
	Date Prepared: 01/30/21
	Prepared by_2: Charles Leap, OMB
	Citywide Business Plan StrategyRow1: Provide well-cared-for green space for recreation, public events, and public enjoyment
	Date Reviewed: 2/9/21
	Reference NumbersRow1: 
	Dropdown1: [For]
	Dropdown2: [For]
	Dropdown3: [Yes]


